

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
(CC 17037/2008)  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2008 in RP No.2106/2005  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARLOCHAN SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 06/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Suresh C. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Jo Jo Jose, Adv.  
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as  
also on the special leave petition.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned order shall  
remain stayed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master