

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).811/2009

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARLOCHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh c. Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent served. counter affidavit not filed. Time for  
counter affidavit not sought.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar